Lo/3- 671

Administrative Authorization Application
Portland, Maine
Planning and Urban Development Department, Planning Division

PROJECT NAME: AT&T MOBILITY WIRELESS NEW SITE INSTALLLATION

PROJECT ADDRESS: /94 Congress Street CHART/BLOCK/LOT: 029 E009001

APPLICATION FEE:  $50.00  ($50.00)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: (Please Attach Sketch/Plan of the Proposal/Development)

Installation of 6 Wireless Communications Antennas and associated equipment to on building rooftop

CONTACT INFORMATION:

OWNER/APPLICANT CONSULTANT/AGENT

Name: AT&T Mobility Name: Peter Cooke

Address: ¢/0 SAl Communications Address: POB 874

22 Keewaydin Dr Wolfeboro, NH 03894

Work #: Salem, NH Work #: 978-399-8600

Cell #: (603) 531-9230 Cell #: 978-399-8600

Fax #: ATT: Toby Slagle Fax #:

Home #: Home #:

E-mail: Toby.Slagle@SAI-Comm.com E-mail: pcooke @wellmanassociates.net
Criteria for an Administrative Authorization: Applicant’s Assessment Planning Division
(see section 14-523(4) on pg .2 of this appl.) Y(yes), N(no), N/A Y(yes), N(no), N/A
a) Is the proposal within existing structures? Yes
b) Are there any new buildings, additions, or demolitions? No
¢) Is the footprint increase less than 500 sq. ft.? Yes
d) Are there any new curb cuts, driveways or parking areas? No
e) Are the curbs and sidewalks in sound condition? Yes
f) Do the curbs and sidewalks comply with ADA? Yes
g) Is there any additional parking? No
h) Is there an increase in traffic? No
i)  Are there any known stormwater problems? No
i) Does sufficient property screening exist? Yes
k) Are there adequate utilities? Yes E G E n Q E
I) Are there any zoning violations? No
m) Is an emergency generator located to minimize noise? N/A m_a_]_m
n) Are there any noise, vibration, glare, fumes or other impacts? No
Signajyre of Applicant: Date: P?;m;?:n

o foe s e |10/31112
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Planning Division Use Only Authorization Granted Partial Exemption Exemption Denied

Standard Condition of Approval: The applicant shall obtain all required City Permits, inciuding building permits
from the Inspection Division (Room 315, City Hall (874-8703)) prior to the start of any construction.

Planner Signature Date

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO APPLICANT: The granting of an Administrative Authorization to exempt a development
from site plan review does not exempt this proposal from other required approvails or permits, nor is it an
authorization for construction. You should first check with the Building Inspections Office, Room 315, City Hall
(207)874-8703, to determine what other City permits, such as a building permit, will be required.

PROVISION OF PORTLAND CITY CODE

14-523 (SITE PLAN ORDINANCE)

RE: Administrative Authorization
Sec. 14-523 (b). Applicability
No person shall undertake any development identified in Section 14-523 without obtaining a site plan improvement permit under
this article. (c) Administrative Authorization. Administrative Authorization means the Planning Authority may grant administrative
authorization to exempt a development proposal from complete or partial site plan review that meets the standards below, as
demonstrated by the applicant.

1. The proposed development will be located within existing structures, and there will be no new buildings, demolitions, or
building additions other than those permitted by subsection b of this section;

2. Any building addition shall have a new building footprint expansion of less than five hundred (500) square feet;

3. The proposed site plan does not add any new curb cuts, driveways, or parking areas; the existing site has no more than
one (1) curb cut and will not disrupt the circulation flows and parking on-site; and there will be no drive-through services
provided;

4. The curbs and sidewalks adjacent to the lot are complete and in sound condition, as determined by the public works
authority, with granite curb with at least four (4) inch reveal, and sidewalks are in good repair with uniform material and
level surface and meet accessibility requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act;

5. The use does not require additional or reduce existing parking, either on or off the site, and the project does not
significantly increase traffic generation;

6. There are no known stormwater impacts from the proposed use or any existing deficient conditions of stormwater
management on the site;

7. There are no evident deficiencies in existing screening from adjoining properties; and

8. Existing utility connections are adequate to serve the proposed development and there will be no disturbance to or
improvements within the public right-of-way.

9. There are no current zoning violations;

10. Any emergency generators are to be located to minimize noise impacts to adjoining properties and documentation that
routine testing of the generators occur on weekdays between the hours of 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Documentation pertaining to
the noise impacts of the emergency generator shall be submitted; and

11. There is no anticipated noise, vibration, glare, fumes or other foreseeable impacts associated with the project.

a. Filing the Application. An applicant secking an administrative authorization under this subsection shall submit an administrative
authorization application for review, detailing the site plan with dimensions of proposed improvements and distances from all property
lines, and stating that the proposal meets all of the provisions in standards 1-11 of Section 14-423 (b)1. The application must be
accompanied by an application fee of $50.

b. Review. Upon receipt of such a complete application, the Planning Authority will process it and render a written decision of approval,
approval with conditions or denial, with all associated findings.

c. Decision. If a full administrative authorization is granted, the application shall be approved without further review under this article, and
no petformance guarantee shall be required. In the event that the Planning Authority determines that standards a and b of Section 14-
523 (b) (1) and at least four (4) of the remaining standards have been met, the Planning Authority shall review the site plan according to
all applicable review standards of Section 14-526 that are affected by the standards in this subsection that have not been met. If an
exemption ot partial exemption from site plan review is not granted, the applicant must submit 2 site plan application that will undergo a
full review by the Planning Board or Planning Authority according to the standards of Section 14-526.
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Receipts Details:

Sirengibming Remarkable City, Building a C omm‘ty for Life www.m‘tldﬂdmdirw.gv

Tender Information: Check , BusinessName: Wellman Associates, Check Number: 1619

Tender Amount: 50.00
Receipt Header:
Cashier Id: 1dobson

Receipt Date: 11/1/2012
Receipt Number: 49868

Receipt Details:
Referance ID: 1832 Fee Type: | PEZ-ADAUTH
Receipt Number: | 0 Payment
Date:
Transaction 50.00 Charge 50.00
Amount: ' v Amount:

Job ID: Project ID: 2012-621 - Congress 794 Street; wireless antennas roof top

Additional Comments: 794 Congress

Thank You for your Payment!
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HOLT HALL
SITE NO.: ME2980

at&t

Mobility

794 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

fve

cu‘“wem

g
Portiand
SITE LOCATION:

794 Congress St,
Portland, ME 04102
o

[ENGINEER

DEWBERRY
280 SUMMER STREET
10TH FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02210

PHONE # (617) 695-3400
FAX  # (617) 695-3310

CONTACT: BENJAMIN REVETTE, P.E.

SITE_ACQUISITION
WELLMAN ASSOCIATES, INC.
70 BROADWAY STREET
P.0, BOX 738
WESTFORD, MA 01886

PHONE # (978) 846-4954
CONTACT: GIN VILANTE

CONSTRUCTION

SAl COMMUNICATIONS
22 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE
SALEM, NH 03079

PHONE # (603) 531-9230
FAX # (603) B93—1104

CONTACT: TOBY SLAGLE

SITE_NAME:
HOLT HALL

PROPERTY OWNER:
BRAMHALL PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
3 CHURCH STREET
WINCHESTER MA 01890

APPLICANT/DEVELOPER:
AT&T MOBILITY
550 COCHITUATE ROAD
SUITES 13 & 14
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01701

ELECTRIC UTILITY:
NATIONAL GRID
(800) 322-3223

VERIZON
(800) 941-9000

COORDINATES:*

LATITUDE: 43 39' 10.44" N

LONGITUDE: 70" 16' 30.66" W
*PER SCIP

SITE_ADDRESS:
794 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

MAP/LOT;
MAP 54 LOT 1

DESCRIPTION

TITLE SHEET

PROPOSED SITE & EQUIPMENT ROOM PLANS

PROPOSED ELEVATION

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

PROJECT DIRECTORY

A PROPOSED EQUIPMENT ROOM WILL BE INSTALLED IN THE
BASEMENT OF THE REFERENCED SITE. SIX (6) PANEL
ANTENNAS WILL BE INSTALLED (2/SECTOR) IN PROPOSED

STEALTH FLUE PIPES ON THE ROOF OF THE REFERENCED SITE.

;IQI_WER & TELCO WILL COME FROM EXISTING SOURCES ON
E.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THIS DOCUMENT WAS DEVELOPED TO REFLECT A SPECIFIC SITE
AND [TS SITE CONDITIONS AND IS NOT TO BE USED FOR
ANOTHER SITE OR WHEN OTHER CONDITIONS PERTAIN. REUSE
OF THIS DOCUMENT IS AT THE SOLE RISK OF THE USER.

LOCUS MAP

CONSULTANT TEAM

PROJECT SUMMARY

A.D.A. COMPLIANCE:
FACILITY IS UNMANNED AND NOT FOR HUMAN HABITATION.

SHEET INDEX

FROM FRAMINGHAM: TAKE |-90 E/MASSPIKE., TAKE EXIT 14 TO
MERGE ONTO |-95 N. TOWARD N.H. TURN SLIGHT RIGHT ONTO
1-295 N FOR DOWNTOWN PORTLAND. TAKE EXIT 5 TO MERGE
g)gﬁ ME—22E/SLIGHT CONGRESS STREET. SITE WILL BE ON THE

& atat

N— Mobility

550 COCHITUATE ROAD
SUITES 13 & 14
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01701

communications

22 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE
SALEM, NH 03079

HOLT HALL
SITE NO.: ME2980

ZONING DRAWINGS

>

10/30/12|FOR COMMENT

# Dewberry°

Dewberry Engineers Inc.
280 SUMMER STREET
10TH FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02210
PHONE: 617.695.3400
FAX: 617.695.3310

| orawN BY: MR |
[ Reviewe By: DAS |
[ cHEcKeD BY: PPB_ |
[ ProdECT NUMBER: 50003936 |
[ JoB NUMBER: 50048546 |
[ siTE_ApDRESS |

794 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

| sHeET TMLE |

TITLE SHEET

[ sHEET NuMBER |

T—1




& atat

N—— Mobility

550 COCHITUATE ROAD
SUITES 13 & 14
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01701

) Existing
5% Skylight (Typ.) ™ /
N /
Existing Yagi Antenna |
2'—0'—‘ (TO BE REMOVED)—\

PROPOSED DOGHOUSE /4 )
(SEE NOTE 7) =Y,
Existing T—Mobile

/ Cabinet

22 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE
SALEM, NH 03079

PROPOSED ROOF MOUNTED B - . \
CABLE =

- HOLT HALL

SITE NO.: ME2980

Existing &
o e, S| i Q gp@ A
L " xisting
ower Roo \ Penthouse Pl Ol vent (Typ.) ~ o) ZONING DRAWINGS
| _Existing T—Mobile
PROPOSED RRH (2/SECTOR) (TYP.—6) AND 2'-0" —=| Ballast Mount Flue

SURGE ARRESTOR(1/SECTOR) (TYP.—3)
MOUNTED ON BALLAST FRAME BELOW
ANTENNAS

Existing _|
Duct Work

\
=~ /
/ a g Existing d Cable Tray
P ‘9 STEAL HvAC
PROPOSED 3'¢ STEALTH o ; ¥ HVAC g

Existing

Y

FLUE ON BALLAST FRAME

(TYP.=2) (SEE NOTE 5) & T S Z A|10/30/12[FOR COMMENT

“

N 2'-0" D LEXiang D
Roof Hatcl
ol ke L] # Dewberry°

/ \‘ PROPOSED ANTENNA Existi \ .
" \LWITHIN STEALTH FLUE "~ Roiling. . Dewberry Engineers Inc.
/ (2/SECTOR) (TYP.—8) N 1GTH FLODR

BOSTON, MA 02210
PHONE: 617.695.3400
FAX: 617.695.8310

Existing Rock

74 PROPOSED TELCO, GROUND / Foundstion Exiating 5% Pipe
/ & POWER coN?uns ROUTEIZ; /(81" Creorance)
ALONG FLOOR (SEE NOTE 3 ; e
PROPOSED ROOF PLAN / Vs
SCALE: 1/16"=1" FOR 11"x17" \/ S/
1/8"=1" FOR 22"x34" —— 7
o 4 @ 16’ — _‘;_.p__ — _%/____ = Existing 3.5"¢ Pipe
- “(8'2" Clearance)
Existing Table PROPOSED 3' [ DRAWN BY: K|
(TO REMAIN) ™ WIDE GATE
REVIEWED BY: DAS |
PROPOSED CABINET
(TYP.~2) [ cHECKED BY: PPB
[ PROJECT NUMBER: 50003936 |
JOB NUMBER: 50048546 |
| SITE_ADDRESS |
NOTES:
NORTH ARROW SHOWN AS APPROXIMATE. 794 CONGRESS STREET

PROPOSED FENCE

__ Existing a
Brick Column w

2, (S)EAAREI'IYEXISHNG AND PROPOSED INFORMATION NOT SHOWN FOR

PORTLAND, ME 04102

)

i
g
2

3. FINAL POWER AND TELCO LAYOUT PENDING DESIGN. ROUTING TO
METER, WATER MAIN, AND TELCO TO BE CONFIRMED.

4, PLAN BASED ON OBSERVATIONS MADE DURING SITE VISIT BY
DEWBERRY ENGINEERS INC. ON 05-30-12. ‘
|

[ sHeeET TMLE |

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
& EQUIPMENT PLAN

[ sHEET NuMBER |

L=

5. FINAL BALLAST FRAME DESIGN AND LOCATION PENDING STRUCTURAL
ANALYSIS.

6. DOGHOUSE LOCATION TO BE ALIGNED WITH CABLE CHASE. LOCATION ‘

T0 BE CONFIRMED.
PROPOSED EQUIPMENT PLAN Existing Low
SCALE: 3/16"=1' FOR 11°x17" (Cg,"_"g%)
3/8"=1" FOR 22°%34"




3'¢ RF FRIENDLY FIBERGLASS
FALSE FLUE (TYP.—2)

COOPER B—LINE ALUMINUM
CABLE TRAY MOUNTED TO
CONCRETE SLEEPERS

NOTES:
PROPOSED TRIPOD BALLAST FRAME TO BE

INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WITH /Aﬁ PROPOSED COAX (TYP.)
STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS. Lo~ (ATTACH COAX TO CABLE TRAY WITH
2. VERIFY REQUIRED HEIGHT OF MAST WITH < GHRLE, TIES, & O}

VERIZON RF PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
MAXIMUM HEIGHT ABOVE ROOF LINE IS
10'-0",

4"x4" CONCRETE SLEEPERS.
(2 0.C. AND AT ALL COAX
BRIDGE JOINTS) (6" LONGER
THAN WIDTH OF CABLE TRAY)

4'—0" TALL PANEL ANTENNA
CONCEALED IN FALSE FLUE

(2/SECTOR) (TYP.—6)

ROOF PAD ADHERE TO
SLEEPERS (NOT TO
ROOF MEMBRANE)

1/2"6 WEEP
HOLE (TYP.)

NUMBER OF | WIDTH OF
COAXIAL CABLE
CABLES TRAY

NOMINAL DEPTH
OF CABLE TRAY

C—CHANNEL

BALLAST FRAME
12 24" 4
8 18" 4
SPLICE PLATE 4 12" 4

CABLE TRAY TO BE ANCHORED DIRECTLY TO CONCRETE SLEEPERS.

2. VERTICAL BEND SECTIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ORDER TO
TRAVERSE THE EXISTING PARAPET CONCRETE SLEEPERS TO BE

INSTALLED ON PARAPET AND UP OF ROOF IN ORDER TO SUPPORT
CABLE TRAY.

COOPER B-LINE LADDER DROP OUT TO BE INSTALLED AT END OF
CABLE TRAY.

SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S.

BALLAST MOUNT ISOMETRIC DETAIL [ ROOF MOUNTED CABLE TRAY @

16 HOLE ENTRY PORT WITH

COMPATIBLE COAX BOOTS ROOF TOP ENTRY HOOD.
AND CUSHIONS INSTALL ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

CORNER égg T;EgylgA[:. - COAX, TYP
D. TOP
TOP RAIL 1 KNUCKLED 0
ggxiyrgas TOP AND ANTENNAS 4x4 P.T. SLEEPERS. FASTEN
ENTRY HOOD TO SLEEPERS

—\ WITH GALV LAG SCREWS

/—1 5\8" BRACE RAIL;

BRACE ENDS, GATES

Amo CORNERS <
ol

FLASH AND SEAL
T0 EXISTING ROOF
' N our ?PENlNG Pl umsm.L HOISTING GRIP
2" BOTTOM TENSION DO NOT CUT ANY
VINYL CLAD CHAIN LINK— X / \ WIRE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS) AS REQURED O _
FABRIC AS PER 3\8" ADJUSTABLE AN GratE:
C NS ;
BRACE ENDS A CONCRETE PAD NOTES: (FIRESTOP)
ERS ONLY.
FOR POST ATTAGHMENT DETAILS 1, FLASHING & SEALENTS TO MATCH EXISTING ROOFING SYSTEM.
2.NO STRUCTURAL JOISTS ARE TO BE CUT DURING INSTALLATION.
CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE DETAIL 3 3. FIRE STOP ALL PENETRATIONS WITH FS—ONE HIGH PERFORMANCE
SCALE: INTUNESCENT FIRE STOP BY HILTL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
RUCTIONS,

4, SUBCONTRACTOR TO CONTACT BUILDINGS EXISTING ROOFER AND
ENSURE ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS ARE RESEALED TO THE
PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS MINIMUM.

DOGHOUSE DETAIL @

SCALE: N.T.S.

& atat

N— Mobility

550 COCHITUATE ROAD
SUITES 13 & 14
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01701

=S

communjications

22 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE
SALEM, NH 03079

HOLT HALL
SITE NO.: ME2980

ZONING DRAWINGS

A|10/30/12|FOR COMMENT

@& Dewberry°

Dewberry Engineers Inc.
280 SUMMER STREET
10TH FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02210
PHONE: 617.695.3400
FAX: 617.695.3310

[ orawn BY: K|
[ ReviEweD BY: DAS |
[ cHECKED BY: PPB |
[ PROJECT NUMBER: 50003936 |
[ JoB NUMBER: 50048545 |

[ sme_aopRESS |

794 CONGRESS STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04102

[ sHEET TMLE ]

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

[ SHEET NUMBER |

L—3




& atst

N— Mobility

550 COCHITUATE ROAD
SUITES 13 & 14
FRAMINGHAM, MA 01701

PROPOSED 3'¢ STEALTH n
FLUE ON BALLAST FRAME w

(TYP.—2) (SEE NOTE 8)

Existing Existing

Elevator T—Mobile
Penthouss Cabinet ERCEOSED ANTENMA 22 KEEWAYDIN DRIVE

Existing
HVAC

Existing

Existing
F Vent (Typ.)

(2/SECTOR) (TYP.—6)

TOP OF PROPOSED_STEALTH FLUE
ELEV. = 94'-8" AG.L.

SALEM, NH 03079

T—Mobile —_ - _ _ Elevator Penthouse Roof Level HOLT HALL
Stealth Flue T PROPOSED RRH (2/SECTOR) Elev. = 93'—4"+ AG.L.
(TYP.—6) AND SURGE ARRESTOR SITE No-: ME2980
(1/SECTOR) (TYP.—3) MOUNTED
ON BALLAST FRAME BELOW
ANTENNAS

[ Penthouse Roof Level _
Elev. = 84'-9"%+ AG.L.

~~~__PROPOSED DOGHOUSE

(SEE NOTE 10)

ZONING DRAWINGS

Penthouse Level _ I
Elev. = 75'-3"+ AG.L.

>

10/30/12|FOR COMMENT

## Dewberry°

Dewberry Engineers Inc.
280 SUMMER STREET
10TH FLOOR
BOSTON, MA 02210
PHONE: 617.695.3400
FAX: 617.695,3310

PROPOSED CAOX TO BE ROUTED THROUGH
™ PROPOSED CHASE (SEE NOTE 7)

[ DRAWN BY: sk |
[ REVIEWED BY: DAS |
[ cHeckeD BY: PPB |
NoTES: [ PROJECT NUMBER: 50003936 |
NORTH ARROW SHOWN AS APPROXIMATE.
SOME EXISTING AND PROPOSED. INFORMATION NOT SHOWN FOR [ soB NuMBER: 50048545 |
POWER AND TELCO FINAL LAYOUT PENDING DESIGN. [ site_AbDRESS |
i el
PLAN BASED ON OBSERVATIONS MADE DURING SITE VISIT BY By e B
DEWBERRY ENGINEERS INC. ON 05-30—12. sev = o '
C.L. CENTERLINE.
O CEUTENNE, i LEvEL. 794 CONGRESS STREET

PORTLAND, ME 04102

glgEVaA?O;gS BASED ON PLANS BY THE ARCHITECTURAL TEAM DATED

PROPOSED COAX TO BE ROUTED THROUGH CLOSET SPACE ON

PROPOSED ELEVATION
INTERMEDIATED FLOORS. ROUTING AT BOTTOM AND TOP LEVELS OF

SCALE: 1/16°=1' FOR 11°x17" [ sHeeT TMLE |
BUILDING TO BE CONFIRMED. 1/8ha1" FOR 22X34"

FINAL BALLAST FRAME DESIGN AND LOCATION PENDING STRUCTURAL
ANALYSIS. o 4 g 16'

DOGHOUSE LOCATION TO BE ALIGNED WITH CABLE CHASE BELOW. o —
LOCATION TO BE VERIFIED.

PROPOSED ELEVATION

[ SHEET NUMBER |

/=72




